SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SPRING VALLEY

Spring Valley, WI 54767

Board of Canvassers

Thursday, April 4, 2024 9:00 am SDSV District Office Conference Room

The School District of Spring Valley will hold a Post-Election Canvass of ballots on Thursday, April 4, 2024 for the April 2, 2024 election pursuant to WI Statute section 19.84 at the Spring Valley District Office located at S1450 County Road CC, Spring Valley, WI.

Even though the election inspectors count the votes at the polls on Election Day, the results of the election are not determined until the official Board of Canvassers has met and completed the official canvass. The Board of Canvassers must review all election material and correct any errors. They complete the canvass statement, certify the municipal election results and officially determine the winners.

The election inspectors will convene in open session pursuant to WI Statute sections 19.83, 19.84, 7.53(3), and 120.06(14). The purpose of the meeting is to canvass the 2023 school board and referendum election returns.

Please be advised that a majority of the members of the School District of Spring Valley Board of Education may attend.

Spring Valley School District Values



Student Focus
High Expectations
Safety and Support
Accountability
Partnership
Character